and the east wing of McDonald Arena for a new football locker room, weight room, equipment 

room, and athletic training facility be accepted, approved, and awarded. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Cannon Design perform this work for a fixed 

fee of One Million Four Hundred Thirty-seven Thousand Five Hundred Twenty-five and 

00/100ths dollars ($1,437,525.00) plus reimbursable expenses. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this be paid from the McDonald Football 

Locker Room budget funded by private donations. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Vice President for Administration and 

Finance or the University Architect and Director of Planning, Design and Construction be